社区

天然气安全

天然气安全对xf881兴发手机版来说非常重要. The safety record of natural gas utilities is outstanding, and it keeps getting better. Midwest Energy offers safety training programs to schools or other groups interested in learning about natural gas safety, 以及这些xf881兴发手机版家庭或企业燃气安全的提示.

煤气泄漏:如果你闻到煤气味

如果你怀疑家里有天然气泄漏, 商务或户外活动, 立即离开该区域. 一旦所有人都安全离开 在1-点给xf881兴发手机版打电话. 不要开/关灯, 使用车库开门器, 手机, 发动一辆汽车或任何能产生火花的东西.  不要试图关闭任何气体阀门. We will send a trained service technician immediately to investigate any emergency leak call.

天然气泄漏的识别方法如下:

  • 景象: 吹灰尘, 汩汩作响或池塘, dry spots in moist areas or dead plants surrounded by live green plants near gas lines may be indicators.
  • 气味: A harmless agent, Mercaptan, is added to natural gas to give it a distinctive “rotten egg” smell.
  • 声音: An unusual hissing sound near gas appliances or a blowing sound near gas lines can indicate a gas leak.

多余的流量阀

什么是超流量阀?
An excess flow valve (EFV) is a safety device designed to limit the flow of natural gas to a very small amount if there is a sudden break in your service line. An EFV meeting the performance standards prescribed under 49 CFR Part 192.381 will be installed on all new domestic and commercial service lines where the load is less than 1,000 CFH(每小时立方英尺天然气).  Where the load is greater than 1,000年cfh, a curb valve or other service line valve will be fitted. 

过剩流量阀是如何工作的?
An EFV is like an 电al circuit breaker that trips when 电al current exceeds a set limit. The EFV will activate when gas flow increases sharply such as when a gas service line breaks. If your service line breaks between the location where the EFV has been installed and your gas meter, the EFV is designed to limit the flow of gas to a very small amount.

多余流量的阀门安装在什么地方、什么时候?
xf881兴发手机版公司. 会把它安装在与主电源的连接处吗. It would be installed at the same time your new or modified service line is installed.

EFV能提供的保护有限制吗?
是的. The EFV is not designed to close due to slow leaks in your service line, 街道上的煤气总管漏水或破裂, 或者你家管道漏水. The EFV will only shut off the flow of gas due to a break in your service line between the location the EFV was installed and your meter set.

所有xf881兴发手机版公司.’s customers have the option to have an EFV installed on their service line?
This mandatory requirement is for new residential and commercial customers who have service lines that serve a single residences, commerical property and residential and commercial customers who are scheduled for service line modifications, 消耗小于1,000年cfh.  The EFV is available to any existing residential customer upon request and at cost. Service isolation valves will be fitted on commercial/industrial services with a load greater than 1,000年cfh.

安装和维护EFV的成本是多少?
If you are having a new or modified service (if appropriate) line installed, the installation cost is included in the service cost you will be quoted. Under normal circumstances there should be no required maintenance on an EFV.

EFV也是一个地震阀吗?
No. Earthquake valves are designed to shut off if seismic activity above a certain level is detected. An EFV will only limit the flow of gas due to a sudden increase in gas flow, 例如当服务线路中断时.

Are there other options that provide protection against service line breaks?
是的. The most common cause of a service line break is third party damage, so "挖掘之前先打个电话" at least two business days prior to any excavation.

挖掘之前先打个电话

811年堪萨斯

气体, 电, 水, telecommunications and sewer lines are just some of the utilities buried underground, 有时在很浅的深度.  Before you move dirt for any reason – installing a sprinkler system, 建立一个棚, even planting a tree – you should call Kansas One Call by dialing 811.  当你打电话提前两个工作日挖掘, crews will locate and mark all underground utilities at no charge to you.  通过了解地下有什么, you can save yourself the 头疼 and expense of repairing any utility lines you could damage by digging into them.

一氧化碳

一氧化碳, 通常被称为有限公司, 是有毒的, 没有气味的, 无色, 无味的, 和无刺激性气体. CO is formed by incomplete combustion, and when inhaled by people or pets, it can be fatal.

停放的车辆是一氧化碳中毒最常见的来源.  Natural gas appliances account for a small percentage of all CO poisonings, particularly space heating equipment in where vents and chimneys are not properly installed or maintained. Other causes include misuse of appliances such as improper use of ranges and ovens for space heating.

接触到高浓度一氧化碳的人可能会出现头晕, 头疼, 恶心想吐, 嗜睡或其他类似流感的症状,但没有发烧. 如果你有这些症状, evacuate people and pets from the building immediately and call 911 or Midwest Energy, at 1-.

你可以通过以下几点预防一氧化碳中毒:

  • Don’t operate or warm up vehicles, motorcycles or generators in a closed garage or shed.  
  • Don’t use a charcoal or gas grill in a garage or an enclosed patio, 千万不要用它们来加热室内.  
  • Have your gas appliances and furnace serviced annually; a thorough inspection will check combustion boxes for tiny cracks, clean any build-up from critical areas and ensure the gas supply and exhaust are functioning properly. 
  • Special care must be taken with gas space heaters, as many are installed unvented. It is especially important to make sure that an adequate supply of fresh air is available to ensure proper combustion. Proper combustion is normally indicated by the presence of a clear, blue flame. A small amount of yellow or orange is normal and is caused by flecks of dust in the air.
  • Install CO detectors that have been approved by a national testing laboratory on each floor of your home, 每年进行测试.
让能量为你工作 客户支持1 -